	gina g		00 47 0000	1	U.S. P					
6,6,09	·	11	06-17-2008	06-17-2008		580				
	Form PTO-1596				06/06/2008 ET PATENTS ONLY		Patents and			
							Trademarks Office			
	To the Honorable Com. 1035		103508852		e record the amended original		File No: 10-603 US CI ocuments or copy thereof			
	1. Name of conveying Party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
	Paul COLBOURNE				Name:	JDS Uniphase Corporation				
	Additional name	(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached? □Yes	Street Address: City:	430 N. McCarthy Boulevard Milpitas					
Ò		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Province:	California				
	3. Nature of Conveyance:				Country: Postal Code:	U.S.A. 95035				
	X Assignment						,			
	□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name				Additional name(s) & addresses attached? $\Box$ Yes X No					
	Execution Dat	e: June 5, 2008								
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)									
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 4, 2008									
	A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Pa	B. Patent No.(s)					
			Additional number	ers attac	ched? $\Box$ Yes X	No				
	5 Name and add	ress of party to w	ham correspondence							
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:6.			6. 1 	Total number of applications and patents involved 1					
	Name: Neil Teitelbaum				Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00					
	C4	Teitelbaum & MacLean Street Address: 280 Sunnyside Avenue		Enclosed						
			e Avenue	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
	City: Province:	Ottawa			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
•				8. L	Deposit account nu	mber: 50-1465				
•	Country: Conside				(attach duplicate copy of this sheet if paying by deposit acct)					
•	CUSTOMER N	O: 24949		lau	ach dupheate copy	or this sheet if p	aying by deposit accer			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
	DO NOT USE THIS STACE									
	9. Statement and To the best of my original documen	knowledge and	belief, the foregoing Informa	ation is	true and correct an	d any attached c	opy is a true copy of the			
	onginai aovaittett		- ^	$\wedge$ .	/ 06/16/20	188 DBYRNE 8888	0017 501465 12155580			
			$\sim$	Ih	t 01 FC:88	21 49.00				
	Neil Teitelbaum Name of Person Signing						<u>June 5, 2008</u>			
			S	Signature			Date			
		Tota	al number of pages including	g cover :	sheet, attachments	and document	3			
		Mail do	cuments to be recorded	with r	equired cover sl	heet informatio	on to:			

Director - USPTO P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021121 FRAME: 0774 12/155580 06/06/2008

U.S. PTO

File No: 10-603 US CIP

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, 1 Paul Colbourne, whose full post office address is 127 Shepody Circle, Ottawa, Ontario K1T 4H9, Canada, respectively, have made an invention as described in the patent application entitled

## **COHERENCE REDUCTION OF DIODE LASERS**

tiled herewith.

I/we hereby authorize my/our attorney to insert here in parentheses (Application Number \_\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_\_, the filing date and application number of said application, when known.

WHEREAS, JDS Uniphase Corporation (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), whose full post office address is 430 N. McCarthy Boulevard, Milpitas, California, 95035, USA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assignees, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee. I/We hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that wilful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such wilful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Executed this 5 day of June	, 2008.
ar Ottawa, ON	********************************
(place)	Paul Collound
	Paul Colbourne

Declaration by Witness											
1. Garol Ann Graves	whose	full	post	office	address	is					
32 Vermont Ave Neprenont say:											

That I was personally present and did see Paul Colbourne, who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the above Assignment.